01/12/2014

Parts List for IW-100S (P176)

Page

W - 100S/SD




Page 2

Model; IW-100S SD

Parts List for IW-100S (P176)

Part; Cover Plates

01/12/2014

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description & FF'IE‘ [ Q'ty | Memo
1 |213402005C Punching Cylinder Cover A TIPS R A 1
100S: 213402030 . .
e
2 100SD: 213502009 Punching Cylinder Cover B RS S B 1
100S: 213402007B . o . -
1="J[5 B =
3 100SD: 2135020068 Shearing Limit Switch Cover i Bﬁ;ur%ﬁpﬁz%j, 1
4 |211302021A Scrap Box For Punching iHI:"L‘Q@FFjﬁ 1
213602023E
213602024A : S et
5 1213602902A 2126020198 Electrical Box P %‘f‘Flﬂ\E&’%" 1
52414APL93902
6 |213402003A Front Base Cover }%ﬁnfﬁ e 1
100S: 213402001A Neg. 1
7 |100SD: 213502003A Front Base Cover e ilEy 5
100S: 213402002 -
8 100SD: 213502002 Rear Base Cover A e E A 1
9 |213402015 Safety Guard for Angle Shear (i &' &Gty 1
10 |213402017 Safety Guard for Bar Shear il Ry 1
11 |213402016 Safety Guard for Flat Shear g PRy 1
12 |213402018A Flat Bar Shear Back Plate 3?’5{6[% 1
13 |213402033B Safety Guard For Notching giE = ey 1
14 |211302022 Scrap Box For Notching Ty e8] £ 1
15 |213402032B Notching Cylinder Cover T E R 1
100S: 213402004C
[
16 1100sD: 213502007C Top Cover — E !
17 |213402027 Hose Cover f'ﬁ,*;éf, %E*Huﬂ‘ H) 1
18 |213402009 Notching Side Cover A (Front) [ il &M A (F]) 1
19 |213402010 Notching Side Cover B (Rear)  |f&# [ilxEA5 B (%) 1
100S: 213402019 o
20 100SD: 213502004 Rear Base Cover B % E B 1
51 |213410005 Adjust Pushing Screw TP o c
211310008B Adjust Pushing Nut TSP <
22 [213410001A Main Pivot Pin ‘s‘fﬁj%},“ﬂ?ﬁl 1
23 [52413YC135D Foot Switch YC-135D(CE) Hill% ,EJ%% 2
24 (213210008 Foot Switch Handle = ,#EJF%T%?EJFE 2
25 |56320G0061300A Foot Switch Cable 3/8"X1300mm |75 7y 1300mm 1
26 |56320G0061400A Foot Switch Cable 3/8"X1400mm |75 7y 1400mm 1
27 [56314118036M10 Waist Shaped Knobs 1180-36-M1p[1#=Y K=& 2
28 (213402034 Notching Clear Cover i E R I 1




Page 3 Parts List for IW-100S (P176) 01/12/2014

Punching Station Assembly for Double Cylinder Models

227

PART3005B.dwg 08 ,/201



Page 4

Parts List for IW-100S (P176)

01/12/2014

Model: IW-100S/SD, 1255/SD., 1659 PartPunching Station Date: 022012

Item Part Number Description 3 FF'[E‘ [ Qty | Memo
1 | 42RTBQA Retaining Thread PR il 1
2 212211009 Copper Piece kel 1
3 211305005B Stripper Adj. Screw (2) ﬂ[Ji{SI%SF%ﬁ*ETZﬂ%JTﬁJ(Z ) 1
4 56301C0006010 Set Screw M6X10 IHFI P E i 1
5 211305090 211305006 Stripper Spring TR R A 1
6 56303D00012024045|  Flat Washer M12 g 2
7 56301A0012090 Hex Bolt M12X90 PR R 1
8 56303A00005 Spring Washer M5 R g 4
9 56301A0005012 Hex Bolt M5X12 o ET PR 4
10 42STBC002 Stripper Clear Cover IR ad = Y 1
11 42STBCO06A Stripper HT =R 38 1

425TBD 42STBCO003A-20
12 42STBCO03A-42 Stripper Exchangeable Plate| #[[f] &5 %4y 1
42STBCO03A-52

13 42STBC004 Washer o 2
14 5630110005008 Cap Screw M5X8 o [P 3 2
15 212205005C Table Connecting Plate TSR

o S o e s oo i | 2
17 56303B11012025 Flat Washer M10 T 2
18 | s: 56315404192M1032 |  Clamp Handle M10X32 | f4fif{*!=" 2
19 21[)3’:405110 56301A0010020 Hex Bolt M10X20 B P 4
20 | 213505110 | 56301A0010030 Hex Bolt M10X30 E PR 4
21 56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 JHF 4
22 gD 22113310(?;8(;)11[;: Punching Table A (Main) 7 (B9 (A) 1
23 213405001A Punching Table B (Front) | ifl=T {E45(B) 1
24 | 56303A00016 Spring Washer M16 9 Ef g 6
25 | 56301A0016060 Hex Bolt M16X60 R 6
26 | 56301C7010060 Set Screw M10X60 IHF P 1
27 | 56302B0110 Nut M10 et 2
28 43B1D005A Die Holder Support MR R 1
29 | 43B3DMWC 43B3DMW900D %z;?ggg)me Holder i 1
30 56301A0012020 Hex Bolt M12X20 E PR 1




Page 5 Parts List for IW-100S (P176) 01/12/2014

Model: IW-100S/SD, 1255/SD.,165SD PartPunching Station Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description 3 FF'[E‘ [ Q'ty | Memo
31 | 41RD1 Die [Efla = A 1
32 | 56305D00606018 Locating Key Tl 1
33 | 56303D00016032045 Flat Washer M16 T 6
34 | 213405005 T-Shaped Nut M16 T B 6
35 | 213205010 Copper Piece i o 2
36 | 213202034 Stripper Rear Guard B  ety 1
37 | 211305004B Stripper Adj. Screw (1) %[J%{SI%SF%EZE%JTEG ) 1
38 | 56301A0012025 Hex Bolt M12X25 Rl 4
42RSBQ30A
39 | 42RSBQM40B Quick Change Sleeve iy i 1
42RSBQM50B
40 | 41RP1 Punch [ fEL 1
41 | 56301A0006010 Hex Bolt M6X10 S T 2
42 | 56303A00006 Spring Washer M6 s allid 2
43 | 56301C0010020 Set Screw M10X20 I P i 2
44 | 52411777312 Limit Switch el 1
45 | 56301A0004025 Hex Bolt M4X25 S T 2
46 | 5630310005010 Flat Washer M4 T gl 2
47 56315404163M102( Clamp Handle M10X20 Fylpue= 1
48 213205004 Stopper Piece XA ib A5 1
49 56301F0006016 Sunk Head Hex Bolt M6X 16" pfi+ é‘p’éﬁ@j&ﬁ«l@ 2
50 212205007S1 Stopper Piece T 1 1
51 213205018B Punching Stopper Guide divd b A5 1
52 213205020 Stopper Guide Base %@Wiﬁ'%?ﬁﬂ 2
53 213005015 ;t?g?g”ogziﬂ:ﬁer Guide | yigneore g g (%) 1
54 | 213005141 | 56306R0080030 Pin @8X30 [ii£fi @8X30 4
55 213205019 Stopper Y-axis Guide dE e 2
56 56301A4006030 Hex Bolt M6X30 E PR 4
57 56315404192M105( Clamp Handle M10X50 Fylpue= 2
58 56309DTA815 Needle Bearing TA815 et = TABL5 4
59 213005014 Punching Stopper Guide | vgzse ruf (1) 1
60 56301C0005008 | Set Screw M5X8 LRI 2
61 56303B11012025 Flat Washer M10 T gl 2




Page 6 Parts List for IW-100S (P176) 01/12/2014

Model: IW-100S/SD, 1255/SD.,165SD PartPunching Station Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description 3 FF'[E‘ [ Q'ty | Memo
62 | 42RNBQA Retaining Nut T et 1
63 | 56301C7010045 Set Screw M10X45 - P i 1

90 | 213005121S Punching Stopper Set YA fe 1




Page 7 Parts List for IW-100S (P176) 01/12/2014

Angle and Bar Shear Station for Double Cylinder Models

PART3807.dwg 04/2011



Page 8

Parts List for IW-100S (P176)

01/12/2014

Model: IW-100S/SD  Pat: Angle and Bar Shear Station  Date: 022012
Item Part Number Description % Fﬁf’l' ] Q'ty | Memo
213407001
213007004
1 |213407900B [213402013C  [Angle Shear Holddown ISk 1
213402014B
213207005A
2 |212407004A Angle Holddown Adjusting Platd_li‘gb%if-‘%;ﬁﬁa 2
3 |212410008 Angle Holddown Screw Bl %};EZ[QE,«J@ 1
4 |56301A0010025 Hex Bolt M10X25 PR R 6
5 |56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 g Ay 6
6 |56301A0020030 Hex Bolt M20X30  E PR R 5
7 |56303B00020037040 Flat Washer M20 T g 5
8 [56301C8010040 Set Screw M10X40 IEF P i 6
9 |213207004C Angle Shear Moving Blade S U (iﬁéﬁ) 1
10 [213207001B Angle Shear Stationary blade |F§&g~77 /! ([l ) 2
11 |56301A0016050 Hex Bolt M16X50 PR 4
12 |56303A00016 Spring Washer M16 JHFH G 4
13 |56301A0016055 Hex Bolt M16X55 PR 3
14 |56303A00016 Spring Washer M16 gk ey 3
213209003
15 |213409900 |213402022 Rd/Sq Shear Holddown [ESI 1
213402023
16 213210009 Shear Holddown Screw Y [E ERLEE E 1
17 (213210900  |211310011 Holddown Screw End Piece %}E\Zﬂ%ﬂ‘ﬁﬁ% 1
18 56306S0060030| Spring Pin @6X30 PR 1
19 |56314DIN633576 Fix Nut for Holddown A (T EEH) 2
20 |56303B11020040 Flat Washer M16 T E gl 2
21 (213209001 Rd/Sq Shear Stationary Blade [[Eil 7/ 5! (flil%E) 1
22 213209002 Rd/Sqg Shear Moving Blade [y = L] (iﬁéﬁ) 1
23 211309004 Rd/Sq Shear Blade Fix Plate  |[Eil ™ = /5! [ifil L 2
24 |56301A0012020 Hex Bolt M12X20 PR R 4
25 |56301C8010050 Set Screw M10X50 IEF P i 4
26 |56302B0110 Nut M10 gt 10
27 |213207006A Angle Holddown Screw Bl %};EZ[&E,«J@ 1




01/12/2014

Parts List for IW-100S (P176)

Page

Flat Shear Station for IW-60H & IW-S/SD

PARTZ008A dwg 04/2010



Page 10 Parts List for IW-100S (P176) 01/12/2014
Model: W-100S/SD PartElat Shear Station Date: 02/2012
ltem Part Number Description 2 Fﬁf‘l' %] Qty | Memo
1 |212408003C Flat Shear Holddown S ST Ui ] 1
2 |56314DIN633576 Fix Nut for Holddown A A (7 G5 2
3 [56303B11020040 Flat Washer M16 T g 2
4 213210009 Shear Holddown Screw | A, [Ef BpLF2 B 1
5 [213210900 211310011 Holddown Screw End Piece ?ﬁﬁiﬁﬁfﬁﬁﬂ% 1
6 56306S0060030 Spring Pin @6X30 A 1
7 |212408001D Flat Shear Lower Blade IRy giEIT IS () 1
8 [212408002C Flat Shear Upper Blade I pygiEITIL] (iﬁéﬁ) 1
9 [56301A0014035 Hex Bolt M14X35 v T 4
10 |56301A0014080 Hex Bolt M14X80 v T e 4
11 |56303A00014 Spring Washer M14 gk ey 4
12 [56301C8012070 Set Screw M12X70 - P i 8
13 |56302B0112 Nut M12 B 8
14 |213408001B Flat Shear Table THE ﬁbﬂf 1
15 |213208002A Flat Shear Stopper R ks 2
16 |56301A0012035 Hex Bolt M12X35 v T e 4
17 |156303D00012024045 Flat Washer M12 = %}"[’T‘f' 4
18 |211305012 T-Shaped Nut T et 4
19 |56301A0012050 Hex Bolt M12X50 v T e 7
20 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 T R ! 7




Page 11 Parts List for IW-100S (P176) 01/12/2014

Notching Station Assembly for Double Cylinder Models

PARTI006R.dwg 4/2010



Page 12

Parts List for IW-100S (P176) 01/12/2014
Model; 1W-100S/SD,1255/SD Part;Notching Station Date; 02/2012
Item Part Number Description & Fﬁf‘l' £ Q'ty | Memo
1 |213406001B Notcher Top Blade +Y g1 E) H7I(TOP) 1
2 |56301A0018045 Hex Bolt M18X45 PR R 1
3 |211306004A Notching Stripper (left) I E AR R () 1
4 |56301A0012035 Hex Bolt M12X35 R 4
5 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 T R 4
6 |56301A0008050 Hex Bolt M8X50 PR R 2
7 |56302B0108 Nut M8 B 2
8 213206003A Stopper Plate (long) T E AR 1
9 211605009A Clamping Plate EREP IS 2
10 56301A0010040 Hex Bolt M10X40 E PR 4
11 213406003A Notching Table CUEI IS o] 1
12 213406100  [56301A0008016 Hex Bolt M8X16 E PRI 4
13 56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 T R ! 4
14 2116060048 Stopper Plate (Short) T E AR 1
15 213206005B Notching Table Ruler i X N 1
16 213206006A Notching Stopper Guide Rulgi =Yg -l 2
17 [211306005A Notching Stripper (right) g E R %E,'(‘F ) 1
18 |212406004C Notching Bolster FipE N AR 1
19 [56301A0010035 Hex Bolt M10X35 E PRI 1
20 (211305012 T-Shaped Nut M12 T et 4
21 |56303D00012024045 Flat Washer M12 T E gl 4
22 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 gk ey 4
23 |56301A0012050 Hex Bolt M12X50 E PR 4
24 |56302B0112 Nut M12 | B E 6
25 |56303D00012024045 Flat Washer M12 T E gl 4
26 |56301E0012060 Hex Bolt M12X60 A £ R 2
27 |56301C8012035 Set Screw M12X35 IR e 4
28 |211306002F Notcher Side Blade HETE 2
29 (212406002B Notcher Front Blade R E 1
30 |56301A0010020 Hex Bolt M10X20 4

e e




Page 13 Parts List for IW-100S (P176) 01/12/2014

Stroke Adjustment for Double Cylinder Models

Shear Side

PARTZ004B.0WS 06,2010



Page 14

Model: IW-100S/SD Part Punch & Shear Limit Switch Adjustment

Parts List for IW-100S (P176)

01/12/2014

Date: 022012

Item Part Number Description & FF'IE‘ [ Q'ty | Memo
1 |212404020 Shear Stroke Adjustment Screw | Fi~ I R 1
2 1212604900 Shear Stroke Adjustment Rod TR 1
3 |56304S0012 S Clip S-12 SEH IR 3
4 |52411XCKN2118G11 Limit Switch el 5
5 |56301A0004030 Hex Bolt M4X30 B E"’J}’éﬁéﬁ@fﬂﬁlﬁ 10
6 [213204007 Limit Switch Actuator (Side) [LEPs s 5
7 (213204008 Indicating Pointer Bﬂé%ﬁi?ﬂ% 5
8 |56315404045M625 Clamp Handle M6X25 Fylpie= 5
9 |211304004A Stroke Adjustment Rod End Base Bﬂé%ﬁé;‘éliﬁ@ 1
10 |211304005A Stroke Adjustment Rod End Locatg Bﬂéﬁ?ﬁﬁéﬁ@iﬁ[ 1
11 |56301A0006016 Hex Bolt M6X16 B E"’J}’éﬁéﬁ@fﬂﬁlﬁ 3
12 |56301H0004008 Cap Screw M4X8 P R E A 5
13 [213202024C Limit Switch Adjustment Plate r%?*gjﬁf’ﬂ%?ﬁj;@ 2
14 |56303B01008019015 Flat Washer M8 T g 4
15 |56301A0008016 Hex Bolt M8X16 PR 4
16 |213404900 Punching Stroke Adjustment Bar  [Jf{1+" =R 1
17 |56301A0008050 Hex Bolt M8X50 PR 1
18 [56303A00008 Spring Washer M8 IR R 5 1
19 |56303B10005010 Flat Washer 5/32” R 10




Page 15 Parts List for IW-100S (P176) 01/12/2014

Punching Cylinder Assembly for Double Cylinder Models

g/ PART3A03ADWG 04/2010



Page 16

Parts List fol

r IW-100S (P176)

01/12/2014

Model: IW-100SSD  Part: Punching Cylingr Assembly  Date: 022012
Item Part Number Description 3 Fﬁ[h it Q'ty | Memo
1 |213403912D Punching Cylinder Pipe U;Eﬁf 1
2 |212405001E E‘c‘)cg?ing Cylinder Guide | oz | 1
3 |212403010F Piston iﬁ% 1
4 (213403008B Piston Rod iﬁ%’ﬁ@ 1
5 |213403009A Cylinder Rod Cover ﬁﬁ—‘, 1
6 |56301A0027085 Hex Bolt M27X85 E Eﬁ'J%fﬁEﬁﬂ%lT% 10
7 |56303A00027 Spring Washer M27 T R 10
8 |213205002 Anti-Rotation Guide Plate | [Ffik 1
9 (212605003 Ram Guide Bushing e 22 e 1
10 |56301A0012045 Hex Bolt M12X45 A ERRE | 7
11 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 T R 7
12 |56301A0010045 Hex Bolt M10X45 =+ EL"J%@“}EE&%JT% 2
13 [56301C8012070 Set Screw M12X70 - i 2
14 |56302B0112 Nut M12 P e 2
15 53407W290000750 Wear Ring (L= 2
16 534020203R543909000379Riston Seal 3?}%}%1 1
17 223823238 O-Ring + Back Up Ring Of{ljﬁrﬂ“#ﬁ 1
18 |5340134039104 238%332 O-Ring + Back Up Ring (O] 3+7 7433 1
19 53407W252500500 Wear Ring (L= 3
20 ggjgiﬁggigggggSB U Packing + Back Up Ring [UB[fiFf+7 775 1
21 53406H5000 Dust Seal Bﬁﬁé"#iﬁlﬁ 1

IW-100S-2012.doc



Page 17 Parts List for IW-100S (P176) 01/12/2014

Shear Cylinder Assembly for Double Cylinder Models

PARTI203A.DWG 05/2010



Page 18 Parts List for IW-100S (P176) 01/12/2014
Model 1W-100S5SD Pat: Shear Cylinder Assembly  Date; 02/2012
Item Part Number Description 3 Fﬁ[h it Q'ty | Memo

1 |213403902E Shear Cylinder Pipe A 1

2 |212403003F Piston iﬁ* ‘ 1

3 |213403001 Piston Rod iﬁﬁ}ﬁ 1

4 |212403002E Cylinder Rod Cover ﬁﬁ—‘, 1

5 1213203007B Y Rod End N 17 1

6 |213210003 Cylinder Rod End Pin ROD END PIN 1

7 |56304S0065 S Clip S-65 SEH IR 2

8 1213410004 Cylinder CA Pin CAPIN 1

9 |56304S0065 S Clip S-65 Sﬁjﬁffﬁi 2

10 [56301C0008012 Set Screw M8X12 - P B i 2

11 53407W275000500 Wear Ring (L= 2

12 534020203R538107500379Riston Seal iﬁﬂifﬁi 1

13 53403G085 O-Ring OEJE%L 1

14 534013403900[%238%331 O-Ring + Back Up Ring OB+ ] 1

15 53407W242500500 Wear Ring [GE=2 2

16 ggjgiﬁggigggggZB U Packing + Back Up Ring |UEJIiFf+F 1+ 8 1

17 53406H4000 Dust Seal B’Bé}lighﬁ 1




Page 19 Parts List for IW-100S (P176) 01/12/2014

32128BOM.DWG 09 /2006

Hydraulic Components for IW—80,100,125S/SD,165SD




Page 20

Parts List for IW-100S (P176)

SUNRISE

01/12/2014

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan
Fax: 886-4-2359-3409

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Model: IW-100S/SD PartHydraulic Components Assembly Date: 022012

Item Part Number Description 3 Fﬁ[h it Qty |Memo
1 213402910 ;iggg;gggB Oil Tank iEI?‘F'T 1
2 |53702HY08A Breather & Filler G 1
3 |53701LG4 Oil Level Gauge HEIE 1

380V: 52301100JN

10HP 50Hz 400V: 52301100JN

415V: 52301100JN
2207 SEOIO0ES |, ot 1

4 [10HP 60Hz 380V: 52301100FG

460V: 52301100FG

575V: 52301100DH
10HP 60Hz 52238:// gggggiggii Motor (Standard For Taiwan) [ 1
o [ s o :
6 |53301P550388 Return Filter [Hliﬁli’?aﬁﬁliﬁl'ﬁ 1
7 |53656RPECFAN Relief Valve T 1
8 [53652ST02L Gauge Cock B 1
9 |53621CBLM63350 Pressure Gauge LIRS RE7SS 1
10 [53651DFA02005 Solenoid Valve DFA-02-3C60 'F%ﬁtfﬁél 2
11 |53651DFA03003 Solenoid Valve DFA-03-3C6Q %’nﬁf{@ 1
12 [53651DFA02001 Solenoid Valve DFA-02-2B3 Fuﬂff&l 1
13 |53302PSI5020B Return Filter Base [FINYF R Al 1
14 |53301MF106 Suction Filter [ SR fE 1
15 |212203019B (19/38) Connector for Motor and Puniphiiiigs 1
16 |56301A0010030 Hex Bolt M10X30 R 2
17 [56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 JHEER g 2
18 (211303008 Oil Tank Cover Seal iaTElES) 1
19 [56301D0008025 Hex Bolt M8X25 TR 10
20 [56303A00008 Spring Washer M8 JHET g 10
21 [213203018 Manifold Block i 1
22 |56301A0005045 Hex Bolt M5X45 E Ejjiﬁfgﬁﬁﬁﬂ%l@ 12
23 |56301A5006035 Hex Bolt M6X35 R 4
24 |53403P024VT O-Ring P24 O R 1
25 |[210LJTO003 Oil Joint 1

LT g




Page 21 Parts List for IW-100S (P176) 01/12/2014
Model: IW-100SSD PartHydraulic Components Assembly Date: 02/2012
Item Part Number Description 3 Fﬁ#‘ it Q'ty | Memo
26 |53403P029VT O-Ring P29 Ofgjf%i 1
27 |210LJT001 Oil Joint RN 15 1
28 S: 535020200081008yd. Hose 1/2"X2WX1000 RS 1
SD: 53502020008100Byd. Hose 1/2"X2WX1000 PRSI

29 S: 535020200082508yd. Hose 1/2"X2WX2500 RS 1
SD: 53502020008266Byd. Hose 1/2"X2WX2660 WS

30 S: 5350134001S: 5350202000824@yd. Hose 1/2"X2WX2460 WS 1
SD: 5350135001SD: 535020200082608yd. Hose 1/2"X2WX2600 S

31 S: 5350202000815%0yd. Hose 1/2"X2WX1550 Y 1
SD: 535020200081628yd. Hose 1/2"X2WX1620 P ES

32 S: 535020200081780yd. Hose 1/2"X2WX1780 Y 1
SD: 53502020008180Byd. Hose 1/2"X2WX1800 P ES




Page 22

PUNCH

Parts List for IW-100S (P176)

Hydraulic Circuit

SOL-2

01/12/2014

IW-80S/SD
IW—100S/SD
IW—-125S/SD
IW-165SD
SHEAR
A B S0L-1 S0L-2 (g SOL-1 SoL-3 T7] SOL—4
A, AN, A,
10 10 11
A
SOL-5 7

az><‘

12

3203201B.DWG  12/2011



Page 23

Parts List for IW-100S (P176) 01/12/2014

ELECTRIC PANEL DIAGRAM
IRONWORKER "S/SD” MODELS with ELECTRIC BACKGAUGE

Auto Manua

Isolater . Bridge Timer Far
Switch Rectifier Backgauge Transformer
(18) (17) (33) Isclator Seleﬁctor
o) Switch Switeh
(5)
(13)
1
v= |28 25 || 2| 2| 2|2 v
= & M g r L %] o) [
] = =< o el &
Ta Y o —] =1~ =] =] 2| =| 2| =
- 31 T o NMivlglwlelalo|la]l @] a
a =~ = =1 = =] = o a o a = a
o a Ry B I e e w s S 7 ot
al <
(2 (4) (3 (8 (8 (7 (B) (200 (20) (20} (20) (20) (20)
End Barrier (28) End Stop Plate Normal Jog Fump ©Cn Fump Off Shear/Notch
End Barrier (28}
Selector Fush Push Selectar
Switch Button Butten Switeh
Grounding Terminal @ @ ol = E § E E EI (13) (1) (12} {14}
/ | / L

€9 Terminal Block / \Terminal Block /
Grounding Terminal Grounding Terminal | End Barrer(3o)
Hlock

Block

EL30PanelE.DWG  12,/2011



Page 24 Parts List for IW-100S (P176) 01/12/2014

IW-80S/SD; 100S/SD ELECTRICAL PARTS

With Electric Backgauge, CE 022012
Part Number Code Name Manufacturer Q'ty 3 Fﬁ[!' it Memo

220V: 524070T63F3
230V: 524070T63F3
1 jigz 2;38;81382 QS Isolator Switch ABB Control OY 1 %J@F'#JF%I%
460V: 524070T63F3

575V: 524070T25F3

220V: 52401LC1D32B7
230V: 52401LC1D32B7
2 jigz zzjgitgigi:: KM Magnetic Switch TE 1 %ﬁ}%ﬂ%&%&'
460V: 52401L.C1D32B7
575V: 52401LC1D12B7
220V: 52402GV3P40

230V: 52402GV3P40

3 ZTSX 2;2822&;&528 QF Motor Circuit Breaker TE 1 Eu%?i,‘ﬁﬁ%%ﬁ%%g‘
460V: 52402GV2ME20

575V: 52402GV2ME16
4 52419GVAN11 Side Contact Block TE 1 iﬁé’b}% Eﬁ

220V: 524032201510
230V: 524035751520
380V: 524032201510 .
5 TR Transformer SUENN LIANG 1 [FEEN
415V: 524032201510
460V: 524035751520

575V: 524035751520

FU1,FU2, Bussmann

6 |52801A02A Fuse 3 |Rlass
FU4

7 52801A10A FU3 Fuse

Bussmann , o
1 I‘E*\[ I}E%mm




01/12/2014

Page 25 Parts List for IW-100S (P176)
Part Number Code Name Manufacturer Q'ty i i €70 Memo

8 |52801CFBSCHM1D Fuse Base Bussmann 4 |

9  [52421XB5AS542 SB2 Emergency Stop Button (Shear Side) TE 1 B

10 |52421XB5AS542 SBL1  |Emergency Stop Button (Punch Side) TE 1 |-

11  |52420XB5AW3361 SB4 | Pump ON Push Button TE 1 [ En e

12 |52407XB5ALA42 SB3 | Pump OFF Push Button TE 1 [fupin-

13  |524157B5AD2 SAL,SA3 | Selector Switch TE 2 |

14 |524157B5AG2 SA2  |selector Switch TE 1 |

15 |52419ZBE101 Normal Open Contact TE 3 EiE A }%%

16 |52419ZBE102 Normal Close Contact TE 3 |Em B

17 |52202KBPC2506 Bridge Rectifier FY 1 Tﬁ?h‘gjﬁﬁg

18 |522034700UF50V C Capacitor ’?{,ij (Kuan Hua) 1 ?#ﬁ,%g’

19 |[527026P Grounding Terminal WAGO 1 [P

20 [52404RMIA2YFOSAE KA1~KAG6 |Relay Carlo Gavazzi 6 |[EFEN

21 |52702280901 Terminal Block WAGO 40  |ha=[p
220V: 52702284901
380V: 52702282901 . o

22 Terminal Block WAGO 3 |HE
415V: 52702282901 [
575V: 52702282901

23 |52702280402 Jumper Bar WAGO 7 |EEA

24 |52702280907 Grounding Terminal Block WAGO 2 |FrhaIp
220V: 52702284907
380V: 52702282907 .

25 Grounding Terminal Block WAGO 1 |[Eysa~ |
415V: 52702282907 [
575V: 52702282907

26 |52702280681 Terminal Block WAGO 4 |h=[p

27 |52702249117 End Stop Plate WAGO EH




Page 26

Parts List for IW-100S (P176)

01/12/2014

Part Number Code Name Manufacturer Q'ty & i £ Memo
28 |52702282325 End Barrier WAGO fﬁ*.}?{"?
29 |52702280324 End Barrier WAGO 2 fﬁ*.}?{"?
30 |52702280308 End Barrier WAGO 1 fﬁ*.}?{"?
31 |52702261301 Terminal Block Wago 2 [HE
32 |52702261361 End Barrier Wago 1 fl%}?ﬁ?
33 |52405H3M1 TIMER |Timer for Backgauge Fotek 1 ngrEﬁ B
34 (56294202504 4 Pin Connector For Backgauge PLT 1 & B P
35 [524092XS212BLNAL2 SENSOR |Proximity Sensor for Backgauge TE 1 |58 F‘ﬁjrégg
36 |52413YC135D FS1,FS2 | Foot Switch SSUPOU 2 HllH ,#EJF%F%
37 |[52811AL201WTG23012 HL Halogen Lamp ARC 1 |7 s
38 |52411XCKN2118G11 SQ1~SQ5 [Limit Switch for Stroke Adjustment TE 5 f%?gﬁf’#]%%
39 |52411T7Z77311 SQ6 Limit Switch for Notcher Tend 1|97 f%(E*JF'ﬁJ%%
40 (524117727312 SQ7 Limit Switch for Stripper Tend 1 IR f%’(E*JF'ﬁJEr%




Page 27

L1

L3
PE

Parts List for IW-100S (P176)

01/12/2014

SB1: EMERGENCY STOPEA% FS1: FOOT smem 501: PUNCH UP STOP S06: NOTCH SAFETY INTERLOCK
3 . : SBZ: EMERGENCY STOP(H) FSZ: FOOT SWITCH(Z)  SOZ: PUNCH DOWN STOP : PUNCH SAFETY INTERLOCK
Flectrical Circuit (CE) SB3: PUMP OFF SAT: NORMAL AJ0G SO SHEAR UP STOP QF:  MOTOR CIRCUIT BREAKER
. n mm . SB4: PUMP ON $h2: SHEAR/NOTCH S04: SHEAR DOWN STOP
46 S and SD" model with sensor SAJ: ALITO/ MANU 505: SHORT STROKE
&
”’Ib T L1 i
A 2y L 12
- T3 [, - BE
LI_I
L Jath I 3 2 FUd 5 ” [ l
é = =
; sal | sa7 [
I § e B 5 = s s ol s
) C A 5 v\ 3 LK 4
e 3 17 kA2 kst ka3 K
|r 2 5‘%_) 53| | sRag ,_____}__‘ THER TIHER | =5y S S 51| 40 33
' I FSle_ i i E —‘
I Y - 7 | I \n kag, | pas, | S0 ul 2| L3
LR( /s av sy é“"“'#f,,ja . =N
| A4 £ IFsz s ! A L . — 52 _ s43 foat | kA | ek kst KME::I__\V_BW—B\
i B _AW cbt)s é o EI__:]JF'(
= 23 20
l f;} a1 Fv7 S48 -
! E a £ 20 s.ua\ oy
| F-v (1133}
I SA1 H5|  5A2
! ML Foer Tt J
: HL HL 24 KAES__?¢
! 0% o & 3 21 ol 8 Rie
H LS! 50
! - savjges; sy S CHUEDH ] CHISTEH D i #) CHE
| e e e e —
‘?‘ . 14| 18 5 . 3 SO0 & SL B 3 Q s0L ¢ W
=
o & foa [z Kea|  Kad Z 5| o S TMER | KAB HL 2 g ey
= n L) o
3 2| 5 & 5 = u &
| 2 o& 2 =l 2 o
& £ E T
ufiefufre] e elar]r2]is]m]rs]zs] 56 [6 ] 7]13]14]15] 18] 21]z2 | 24] 5] 49 ][50 [ zo]z1 | 11]17]s0[ 50 0 [ 11]37] 28] 2e |30 32 ]3¢ [as]27[ e [o [ o 0o [ 0] as]as
S R O
POWER SOURCEL= =L  F31 ] ser Aosez Loser L osoe L oso3 S04 505 506 He L oso7 Lsou s A soL B)SOLL sensor LAMP 004204 01/2009





